4050.40.1.2 The District will pay for the cost of tuition, textbooks, and supplies for job 
related courses after prior approval has been obtained from the General Manager.   

4050.40.1.2.1 The contribution made by the District shall be limited to five 
hundred dollars ($500.00) per year or two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) 
per employee. 

4050.40.1.3 Employees receiving educational assistance for a two- or four-year degree 
will be required to remain in the employment of the District for a designated time period 
after completion of the educational program.